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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DiviSION

ORIGINAL

Form ACO-1

September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

c} WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

5822

Operator: License #
VAL ENERGY, INC

API No. 15 - _155-21544 O

Name: County: RENO

Address: 200 W- DOUGLAS SUITE 520 SW.sw. . sec® Twp. % s RM (] East[] west
City/State/Zip: WICHITA, KS 67202 660 feet 1rom@/ N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: MACLASKEY 560 feet from E /@ (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: TODD ALLAM Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (316 ) 263-6688 (cicloons) NE ~ SE  NW. @

Contractor: Name:_VAL ENERGY, INC

License: 9822

Wellsite Geologist: STEVE VAN BUSKIRK

Designate Type ot Completion:

v New Well Re-Entry Workover
¥ oI ___swp ___siow Temp. Abd.
Gas __ ENHR ___SIGW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

_____ Deepening ___ Re-pert. Conv. 1o Enhr./SWD
___ Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No.
— Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.
9/3/2008 9/13/2008 9/25/2008

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

Lease Name: BRANSCOM Well #: L
Field Name: UNKNOWN

Producing Formation: VIOLA

Elevation: Ground: _1__777 ____ Kelly Bushing: 1787

Total Depth:_& Plug Back Total Depth: 4396

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 254 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? (CJYes [¥]No
If yes, show depth set Feet

If Aiternate Il completion, cement circulated from

feet depth to w/

X crt.
Az -Dig=3]30%
Drilling Fluid Management Plan d !
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride contentL ppm  Fluid volume, 600 bbls
Dewatering method used HAULED

Location ot fluid disposal it hauled offsite:

Operator Name:_BULLSEYE OILFIELD SERVICE

Lease Name: _CLARK SWD License No.: 31056

Quarter NW__ ggc¢, 10 Twp. 26§ R._12 (] East [/] West
County: PRATT Docket No.: _D-21405

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be tiled with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEM ENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Signature: /Ll"-—/ .._3 =B~

KCC Office Use ONLY

Title: PRESIDENT Date:

|
‘X Letter of Confidentiality R

Subscribed and sworn to before me this o? 5 day of E' BRU Az\,/

\\/ W Denied, Yes PlDate: E:?;?/Q?

20 09 .

Notary Public:Qzl : Vy'

\\I_ Wireline Log Received %RECEWED
Geologist Report Rece,MNSASGORPgRAT‘ON COMMISSION

—-——— 2/2%,0

Date Commission Expires:

UIC Distribution FEB 2 5 2(]09

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
~ BRAND! WYE
My Appt. Expires_~/24/20(0

CONSERVATONDIVISION

WICHITA KS




LY N

Operator Name:

VAL ENERGY, INC

30

Sec. Twp.

26

S. R 10

[(JEast [/]west

County:

Lease Name:

Side Two

BRANSCOM

Well #:

RENO

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all

Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ |No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ]Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [INo HEEBNER 3378 -1591
Cores Taken [ Yes No LANSING 3560 -1773
Electric Log Run Yes [INo BASE KC 3926 -2139
(Submit Copy)
CHEROKEE 4012 -2225
List All E. Logs Run: MISSISSIPPIAN 4039 2252
DUAL INDUCTION LOG KINDERHOOK 4105 -2318
MICRO LOG
COMPENSATED DENSITY/NEUTON PE LOG VIOLA 4284 -2497
SONICLOG SIMPSON 4378 -2591
CASING RECORD New [ ] Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D)) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
SURFACE 12V 85/8 24 264 60/40 POZ 200 2%GEL, 3% CC
PRODUCTION 778 5% 114 4396 AA2 125
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth iti
Top Bottom Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
____ Perforate
. Protect Casing
. PlugBack TD
__ Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type

Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record

on:

(Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
1 SPF 4278-4284 500 GAL 15% MA 4278-4284
e VETy
KANSAS CORPORATION COMYIO!
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
[Jves No CONSERVAIGNDIVISION
AN UTA L/O
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method VILTTHR W
:Z, //_, [ Fowing [ Pumping [ Gas Litt ] other (Expainy
Estimated Production [o]] Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours y .
2 & S5 .25
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[Jvented @[Sold Used on Lease (] OpenHole Perf.  [_] Dually Comp. (] Commingled

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

[] Other (Specity)




VALENERGY,INC. =

A

|

AL

200 W. Douglas, Suite 520
Wichita, Kansas 67202

Office: (316) 263-6688 Fax: (316) 262-2512

February 25, 2009

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market # 2078
Wichita, KS 67202
" Re: API 15-155-21544
To Whom It May Concern:

. Please hold all information confidential for the Branscom #1 located in the SW SW
Sec. 30-26S-10W Reno County, Kansas.

Sincerely

AT

Todd Allam

_ RECEWvEL
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIO:

FEB 25 2009

CONSERVATIONDIVISIOM
WICHTA kS 0
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Rl
) PAGE CUST NO INVOICE DATE
BA 5 il 10of2 1970-VAL002 09/15/2008
energy services INVO'CENUMBE;970002505'
Pratt ; -
' »
. 3 LEASE NAME ECEIVED
' VAL ENERGY o
L 200 W. DOUGLAS s WELL NO. ! SEP 1 6 2008
L SUITE.520 COUNTY Reno
- S
T WICHITA KS 67202  STATE KS : .
° ATTN- r JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing g
’ E  JOB CONTACT ﬁ
/ JOB # EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE ORDER NO. TERMS DUE DATE
1970-02512 301 Net 30 DAYS 10/15/2008
QTYy UofM UNIT PRICE [INVOICE AMOUNT
For Service Dates: 09/13/2008 to 09/13/2008
1970-02512
1970-18944 Cement-New Well Casing 9/13/08
Pump Charge-Hourly 1.00( Hour 2520.000 2,520.00
Depth Charge; 4001-5000'
Cementing Head w/Manifold 1.00| EA 250.000 250.00
Plug Container Utilization ‘
Charge .
Cement Fioat Equipment 1.00{ EA 215.000 215.00
Flapper Type Insert Float
Valves
Cement Float Equipment 1.00| EA 250.000 250.00
Guide Shoe-Regular
Cement Float Equipment 1.00] EA 105.000 105.00
Top Rubber Cement Plug :
Cement Float Equipment 5.00{ EA 110.000 550.00
Turbolizer '
High Head Charge 1.00{ EA 300.000 300.00
High Head Charge
Mileage 150.00| DH 1.400 210.00
Blending and Mixing Service : '
Charge
Mileage 30.00| DH 7.000 210.00
Heavy Equipment Mileage
Mileage 125.00| DH 1.600 200.00
Proppant and Bulk Delivery : '
Charges
Pickup ™ 15.00( Hour 4.250 63.75
Unit Mileage Charge(Pickups, gf" \? = g\?\‘ﬁ\\s :
Vans, or Cars) e Q
Additives @&\3@%@ % 1@% 30.00| EA 4.000 120.00 T
De-foamer \E@
Additives ? ‘&“\\\\s\ﬁ“ 95.00| EA 7.500 71250 T
FLA-322 &
 Additives C““g&\ﬁ“““ 118.00| EA 5.150 607.70 T
Gas-Blok
Additives 625.00f EA 0.670 41875 T
Gilsonite
Additives 601.00| EA 0.500 30050 T
\ Salt j




o

» PAGE CUST NO INVOICE DATE
BA 5;! ' 20f2 1970-VAL002 09/15/2008
- INVOICE NUMBER
energy services 1970002505
Pratt - ‘
'l’ VAL ENERGY ; LEASE NAME Branscom
! °®  WELL NO. 1
200 W. DOUGLAS
L COUNTY Reno
SUITE 520 Py STATE KS
T WICHITA KS 67202 ! . .
o ATTN: T JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pipe:
' E  JOB CONTACT
K JOB # EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE ORDER NO. TERMS DUE DATE
1970-02512 301 Net_ 30 DAYS 10/15/2008
Qry Uof M UNIT PRICE |INVOICE AMOUNT
Additives 1,000.00| EA 1.530 153000 T
Super Flush If
Cement 25.001 EA 12.000 30000 T
60/40 POZ
Cement 125.00| EA 17.000 212500 T
AA2 Cement
Supervisor 1.00] Hour 175.000 175.00
Service Supervisor Charge
RECEWED
Kmsm};coapomomou ISSIO!
FEB 25200
(CONSERVATIONDIISION
" WICHITA XS
PLEASE REMIT TO: SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO: BID DISCOUNT -2,121.01
BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP  BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP SUBTOTAL 9,042.19
PO BOX 841903 PO BOX 10460 TAX : 312.02
DALLAS, TX 75284-1903 MIDLAND, TX 79702 INVOICE TOTAL

9,354.21j'

T




Sel‘VlCBS,L./?

Subject to Correction

FIELD ORDER J¥S

944 -

1 ._g'.;} . Lease 0 ,é/' /C/’ K o Well # / Legal// é) =
Date() /3 J e Customer ID County Ig&?/{/ o Sta;eé: < Statio}ﬁ/éﬂf 7 %
c : / Dept‘h% % ¢ < | Formation Shoe Jo‘i;zy-:’7 s o
H - : -
Q [/ /4 L ] c,)(J/G‘ Y Cas!n;g;-f,’? >, Casing Depth ™ Job Type 2 i < P loc
— .
G K Customer Representative Treater
E - e o F / //L/o
Materials h VV/ ; ‘ /
AFE Number PO Number Received by !. (/ 7 7/ /, L t)( 5
N {7 ’
Station Product QUANTITY MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, and SERVICES uSED UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
P pPins|os sl fd 2 codt = "" 7 /S oo
S L DPER IR o P - s e
/ (:’[/0' 5 2:) /_é‘ DJ “/C/’ ot CEL A /_;7/ Wy
/ re/ Nt /b | £ A 200, S
. drws /8 Koty Lok 1 Loz, 70
N der29 (95 /4 VUA- 227 el 0/2.5¢
/ (?(.' ZU/ -/92 5 /é ?/ //-) O /zz s /7/,% 7 S‘/
/ dc /55 oo gl < e don Tk =T s / 530 i
7 S 7 p 7 - 7
\ CFrp3 |/ ood | To? Bbhow Ot . A4 /25 a2
\ N / rd . . )
\ (F2sl |/ s loc Aidy Sh.o / T 250.20
[ ergss | ) ro | T e T gl T Senf: it 1 S O
i - - . 3 / i o
‘\\ qries !l | & 54 | o iBotes v — Ssy). e
f ¥ o/ S . //N P ~ = ,/;:L’a,k 240 e
k"\ L7 125 Fon| Pl 1, :/ P - Fe. ¢
/ 0 S ma Q/r 4, Vi %/ /o - /3"/{
| frave oot [Plnl o e T i el
L Beowz |/ se §o/u//éé _S',,_w,-- s /75
{ - 3 — .
_) £ 20% /S <+ 4 IR ///c,/ P O, - Scec - 2 25 P fg
// &4 ‘4;(.1)'9/ / 5 /7/{/ /Q/./%’/l/! . /1:‘*%»’/ 242) (/)0
fﬁib’g 2: /;/y ’%f//] [/</,; ('/m,(p ’%_?_u’
()\’s\"’()RNl()‘\\(}l)\‘l\i“'“'ssH
\PV’D 2 5 2““%
WISION
ro&&ﬁéﬁi‘ﬁq
) '-~,<_.z.««3£:n;9 t:'{:?f; i -
/ . ke ;
,,//,fpf/:a‘/ lZal-24 / ~}. /: (—&!,7‘ . / C/
0244 61+ P.0. Box 8613« F 67124-86 620) 6 ) 620) 6 : TOTAL

Taylor Printing, Inc. « www.taylorprinting.us




) ';;J - ,. . ) ‘ | LT
" 'E‘ | "5 ' c e | TREATMENT REPORT]
energy services, r - ~

Customer Lease No. - i Date ~
AL sueie. - | |
Lease Well # N K , :
E¢ A, J,s/u/ / R 7~ = -
Field.Order Station . Casing.- Depth County# State, . -
P g, ] Dep 2, /57_5
Type Job __ C % . Formation Legal escnptlon
Crled 70 L oo » /D
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED : TREATMENT_ RESUME
Ca_sisng,§}e Tubing Size [ Shots/Ft : o A’Gl}l 9o o o | RATE| PRESS ISIP
De/r;w 4/() (/ Depth From To - Pigf_ag—é, //A y Max 5 Min.
N VO% ¢ Volume From | 10, Pad . ‘ -] Min : . ‘ 10 Min,
Ma}(;,rgs(s) Max Press From | 1o o~ . .Fra‘(_‘;y . Avg . : - 1iMm.
Well @nnectaon Annulus Vol. 3 HHP Used Annulus Pressure
e From To
PIE? 2,?? Packer Depth From To » Flush _ Gas Volume A Total Load ,
Customer Representative Station Manager/ ) /uz;é”" :‘:Cu ;/_ : Treater/é /,d/,'r- d/(h //oh
Service Units| /G4, 7 1/945S (20920 |/ 5527 | /3%
Driver . o )
Names *;‘c,//ua.-.. v /5{ -/ ;Z’Z {2 mi nd
Casing Tubing )
. Time Pressure Pressure Bbls. Pumped Rate Service LOg
L LReo W : . Ot e Qor’ / L e, y
- - 5o N
Aﬂ/f’/‘u” ///') S LD /7 /Q/ T -
S o 4 ) - e
Shoe 5r #2097  cog L 25 Z 76
025 CAS /v o oY) 74‘/; At N
CEs0 , %/ i’ /2 = Eped cun :
& 2 50 . ,.w-‘;’ ot 2 V 4/ / ,/J,/)_M 7/¢t (
LN S L. /c? I el I /_f’/ /? "0 3}-7///C . A ) o
——— - T =
P /7/7/K/ /)/P 7/ /J—{ iy k'(/; ////L- L.”ﬁb//f /T :
— = E
6%"3 . =2 54 A e s b (IS 1{ f:)(/f—.,..m(, ._./, Py i
- - o
0so 7 A Lo foc o f%m m@scoapom\'nomcomwssw e
| o7 | oe - 2 4 /Z,u/ 7 e 95000 i
Zoo | e < . ,;4,4 / S, : L A
B CONSERVBVURDWISIO
2,00 P / LAWY m,/f WICHITA KS
| )/ L /// Z A
- / //,
/ V . . ,
/ / = : i
/ LT LD é&?‘/ﬂ : . : :
= , o
A , |
/////{7 Tz, // P /]‘
T 2 [z

A )
10244 NE Hiway 61 « P.O. Box 8613 « Pratt, KS 67124-8613 » (620) 672-1201 « Fax (620) 672-5383

Tavlor Printing. Inc. 820-R72-3R8A
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KANSASCORPORATIONCOMIHSSION

FEB 252008

CONSERVATIONDIVISION
WICHITA KS




 CEMENTING Co. LEC

* Cemanting. & Acldlzmg Services

24 S. Lincoln Street

P.O. Box 31

Russell, KS 67665-2906
Voice: (785) 483-3887
Fax: (785) 483-5566

NVOICE

Invoice Number 115939

Page:

Val Energy, Inc.
200 W. Douglas
STE #520

Wichita, KS 67202

Invoice Date eg 3 2008" N

RECEIVED
SEP 11 2008

.,, Mm«

I'JID,,_\

AT

Val
obilocatic

720000 [MAT  [ClassACommon . | 1350 575000
4.00 | MAT Gel 20.25 81.00

6.00 | MAT Chloride 51.50 309.00

210.00 |SER Handling 2.25 472.50

16.00 | SER | Mileage 210 sx @.10 per sk per mi A 21.00 336.00

1.00 | SER Surface 991.00 991.00

16.00 | SER Mileage Pump Truck 7.50 120.00

1.00 | SER Manifold Head Rental 110.00 110.00

1.00 |EQP Wooden Plug 66.00 66.00

S Soce CaginG
C,e. @ ant
Ce et St |
RECEWED ~
WSASCORPORNI‘ INCOMMISSIOP
FEB 292008
CQNSERUA"\’KPND“HS\ON
WICHTA KS
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal 5,185.50
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 198.83
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED - '
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS Total Invoice Amount 5,384.33
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credtt Applied




ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 3751

UTTO PO.BOX 31 - : SERVICE POINT:

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 | , GrezrBend
|SEC. TWP. RANGE .. CALLED OUT ON E,OCATION JOB START JOB‘ FINISH
DATE F-3-04 |30  (26S | jo 1/ 7,00 Phy |} 3%201%-;.@%_ "
ﬁ 65“ NS com . OUNTY STATE
LEA WELL # / LOCATION ,)7 reasy, - ) Cho /5
OLD OREEW(Circle one) 1E/¢ - |
CONTRACTOR _{/& t. RS (b OWNER V&/! ARGy
TYPE OF JOB i , :
HOLESIZE™ /723 T.D. 264’ CEMENT
CASING SIZE &'S¢ DEPTH _ 2 ¢, ¢/ AMOUNT ORDERED o co
TUBING SIZE DEPTH ' ; % Gl
DRILLPIPE _./%. DEPTH ‘ ‘
TOOL : DEPTH - |
PRES. MAX 220 MINMUM Jao CcOMMON 20000 @ _/3.an 270008
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT /5 POZMIX . @ :
CEMENT LEFTIN CSG. /& _ GEL Yul. @ 2075 B er)
PERFS. : | CHLORIDE bay e sShso =04
DISPLACEMENT Lresy yzrer 16 BBLS ASC @
' EQUIPMENT . @
' ' RF'F\E\WFH S
- - , <ceaucoRRONRRTIONCON
PUMPTRUCK ~ CEMENTER [2ilec¥n e L7 — xigihSeoRoneall0 g
#/20 HELPER gne A EEB YW ——,
BULK TRUCK 7 ' T e
# L[5l DRIVER TY/ep w T CONSERvATIONDMSION €
BULK TRUCK —HiGHITAKS g
# DRIVER
HANDLING 200l @_2,25 472.50
MILEAGE 2 4 /DD 14 33 tr
REMARKS: - ' TOTAL _ 3
PIP€ oh Bottom Breal Lrcutalion :
ﬂumﬁ—laaswwamch SERVICE
) =
Q#M&MU_QEMM_M DEPTHOFJOB_2.4 £/
SHel /n cEement P/'0D  Clyeviar pump TRUCK CHARGE 2/ o
: EXTRA FOOTAGE & o =B . =
MILEAGE le e@_Ts50 _ Jz0°%
MANIFOLD Head Beny @ /.o 1D .ro>
@
| . @
CHARGETO: Ve L EN:?R’G,Y : o -
zl ., -
STREET o TOTAL _{ /
CITY STATE ZIP ~
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
of '

i - 5%

1@ 40 - / Lﬁ&eﬁd_gnﬁzg_
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.
You are hereby requesied to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was P

. i . ‘_’?
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or ' TOTAL _ 44, =
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS listed on the reverse side,  SALES TAX (If Any)

: TOTAL CHARGES

PRINTED NAME #gﬂhéy_mm\ DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
SIGNATURE &%&M«v\

 _lbtheo

OESNONONS)




